DAN SUTTON 1ST DISTRICT

KYLE STEINBURG 2ND DISTRICT

MARC S. STRAUB 3RD DISTRICT

RECEIVED Jan 19 2022 ENERGY FACILITY SITE EVALUATION COUNCIL



January 19, 2022

State of Washington Site Evaluation Council PO Box 43172 Olympia, WA. 98504-3172

RE: Douglas County Appointment to EFSEC Council for Badger Mountain Solar Energy Project.

Dear Sonia Bumpus;

Pursuant to RCW 80.50.030(4), and at the January 18th EFSEC Orientation session with Washington State Assistant Attorney General Jon Thompson, Commissioner Kyle Steinburg was informed there would be a conflict of interest due to his role as a County Commissioner and his role in participating with the EFSEC Council related to the Badger Mountain Solar Energy Project. At the January 18th Commission meeting, the Douglas County Commissioners appointed Ms. Jordyn Giulio, Records and Risk Manager for Douglas County, to serve on the EFSEC's Council specific to the Badger Mountain Solar Energy Project.

Ms. Giulio's email is <u>jgiulio@co.douglas.wa.us</u>. And her county phone number is509/888-6614. Also, please include Tiana Rowland, Douglas County Clerk of the Board with email correspondence <u>trowland@co.douglas.wa.us</u> and meeting notices to Ms. Giulio.

If you have any questions regarding Jordyn Giulio's appointment, please contact Commissioner Steinburg or Tiana Rowland at 509/745-8537.

Douglas County Board of Commissioners

Marc S. Straub, Chair

Dan Sutton, Vice Chair

Kyle Steinburg, Member